Local Spiritual Assembly email addresses

Auckland

Isa-auckland@bahai.org.nz

Buller

Central Hawke's Bay--------------

Isa-buller@bahai.org.nz

Isa-centralhawkesbay@bahai.org.nz

Christchurch

Dunedin

Isa-christchurch@bahai.org.nz

Far North

Isa-dunedin@bahai.org.nz

Gisborne

Isa-farnorth@bahai.org.nz

Hamilton

Isa-gisborne@bahai.org.nz

Hastings

Isa-hamilton@bahai.org.nz

Hutt City

Isa-hastings@bahai.org.nz

Isa-huttcity@bahai.org.nz

Invercargill

Isa-invercargill@bahai.org.nz

Kaipara

Isa-kaipara@bahai.org.nz

Kapiti Coast

Manawatu

Isa-kapiti@bahai.org.nz

I[sa-manawatu@bahai.org.nz

Marlborough

Isa-marlborough@bahai.org.nz

Masterton

Isa-masterton@bahai.org.nz

Napier

Nelson

New Plymouth

Isa-napier@bahai.org.nz

Isa-nelson@bahai.org.nz

Opotiki

Isa-newplymouth@bahai.org.nz

Palmerston North -----------------

Porirua

Isa-opotiki@bahai.org.nz

Isa-palmerston-north@bahai.org.nz

Queenstown-Lakes ---------------

Rotorua

Isa-porirua@bahai.org.nz

Isa-queenstownlakes@bahai.org.nz

Isa-rotorua@bahai.org.nz

Selwyn
South Waikato

Isa-selwyn@bahai.org.nz

Tasman

Isa-southwaikato@bahai.org.nz

Isa-tasman@bahai.org.nz

Taupo

Isa-taupo@bahai.org.nz

Tauranga

Thames-Coromandel ----------—--

Isa-tauranga@bahai.org.nz

Isa-thamescoromandel@bahai.org.nz

Timaru

Upper Hutt

Isa-timaru@bahai.org.nz

Waikato

Isa-upperhutt@bahai.org.nz

Waimakariri

Isa-waikato@bahai.org.nz

Waipa

Isa-waimakariri@bahai.org.nz

Waitaki

Isa-waipa@bahai.org.nz

Wellington

Isa-waitaki@bahai.org.nz

Western Bay of Plenty -----------

Isa-wellington@bahai.org.nz

Isa-westernbayofplenty@bahai.org.nz

Whanganui

Isa-whanganui@bahai.org.nz

Whangarei
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Isa-whangarei@bahai.org.nz
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